
ULL TEAM LEAD Heather Sigley 0161 306 7660 heather.v.sigley@manchester.ac.uk

Bodey Medical Centre, Florence House 

Medical Practice, Hawthorn Medical 

Centre, Manchester Medical, Lime 

Square Medical Centre, Surrey Lodge 

Group Practice, The Robert Darbishire, 

West Gorton Medical Centre: Practice 

Nurse, West Point Medical Practice: 

Practice Nurse

Heather Sigley 0161 306 7660 heather.v.sigley@manchester.ac.uk Jenni Etchells (Primary Care) 7425617732  jenni.etchells1@nhs.net

Beacon Medical Centre, Five Oaks 

Family Practice, New Collegiate Medical 

Centre, Urban Village Medical Practice

Heather Sigley 0161 306 7660 heather.v.sigley@manchester.ac.uk Jenni Etchells (Primary Care) 7425617732  jenni.etchells1@nhs.net 

Barlow Medical Centre, Kingsway 

Medical Centre
Heather Sigley 0161 306 7660 heather.v.sigley@manchester.ac.uk Jenni Etchells (Primary Care) 7425617732 jenni.etchells1@nhs.net 

Stockport Medical Group, Beech House 

Medical Centre, Brinnington Health 

Centre PNs, Cheadle Medical Centre, 

Mastercall (Stockport)

Deborah Buckle (MMU) TBC D.Buckle@mmu.ac.uk
Jenni Etchells (Primary Care)                            

Deborah Holden (TNA's)
07425617732

07741324039

 jenni.etchells1@nhs.net / 

deborah.holden7@nhs.net

Marple Cottage, Springfield Surgery, 

Plane Tree Court NH, Hilltop Court NH 
Jacqueline Cash (MMU) 0161 247 5939 J.Cash@mmu.ac.uk

Jenni Etchells (Primary Care)                            

Deborah Holden (TNA's)
07425617732

07741324039

 jenni.etchells1@nhs.net / 

deborah.holden7@nhs.net

Parkview Group Practice Nyree Kendall (UoB) TBC N.Kendall@bolton.ac.uk
Jenni Etchells (Primary Care)                            

Deborah Holden (TNA's)

07425617732

07741324039

 jenni.etchells1@nhs.net / 

deborah.holden7@nhs.net

Ashton Medical Group, Gordon St 

Medical Centre
Heather Sigley 0161 306 7660 heather.v.sigley@manchester.ac.uk Jenni Etchells (Primary Care)  7425617732 jenni.etchells1@nhs.net

Greather Manchester Training Hub (GMTH)

ULL Details PEF* Details

South Manchester:

North  Manchester:

Central Manchester:

Tameside & Glossop:

Manchester, Stockport, Tameside and Glossop Locality Training Hub (MSTGLTH)

Stockport:
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T&G Place Based Placements: 

Denton Festival Hall DNs, Denton 

Medical Practice, Dukinfield Medical 

Practice, Glossop Primary Care Centre, 

Grosvenor Medical Centre, gtd 

Healthcare, Haughton/Thornley 

Medical Centre, Healthy Hyde PCN, 

Lambsgate Medical Centre, Lockside 

Medical Centre, Market Street Medical 

Practice, Millgate Surgery, Manor 

House Surgery, St Andrews House, 

Staveleigh Medical Centre,  The 

Brooke Surgery, The Macmillan Unit 

(TGH)

Heather Sigley 0161 306 7660 heather.v.sigley@manchester.ac.uk
Jenni Etchells (Primary Care)    

Helen Bowler / Jessica Craner        

(T&G)                       

07425617732                                       

0161 922 4209  / 0161 922 4387      

jenni.etchells1@nhs.net / 

helen.bowler@tgh.nhs.uk / 

Jessica.Craner@tgh.nhs.uk

Partington Central Surgery Deborah Buckle (MMU) TBC D.Buckle@mmu.ac.uk Maria Gillott (PEF)
0161 716 3464/3542         

07717440905
maria.gillott@nhs.net 

HMR Vaccination Centres, Millgate 

Vaccination Centres, SPCT Vaccination 

Centres & Wigan Vaccination Centres 

Julie Fletcher TBC J.Fletcher@bolton.ac.uk
Jenni Etchells (Primary Care)

Deborah Holden (Primary Care)

07425617732

07741324039

 jenni.etchells1@nhs.net / 

deborah.holden7@nhs.net 

27/01/2022

* The PEF is also normally the Nominated Person for the placement area.  The Nominated Person is identified by the NMC as the person who is 
nominated for each practice setting to actively support students and address student concerns.

GMTH Vaccination Hubs

ULL Details PEF* Details

Trafford:

Salford and Trafford Locality Training Hub (STLTH)

ULL Details PEF* Details
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